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Our Team
The culture at SFG Brokerage is one that puts community, collaboration, and connection first. 

We work with professionals across the country committed to serving the needs of your clients.

Rachel Smylie
Brokerage & Licensing Coordinator

p: (216) 592-7349
p: rsmylie@financialguide.com

Amber Elias
Annuity Specialist

p: (440) 857-3015
e: amberelias@financialguide.com

Gayle Motyka
New Business Coordinator

p: 216.592.7332
e: gmotyka@financialguide.com

Stephen Niple
Brokerage Illustration Specialist

p: (216) 592-7355
e: sniple@financialguide.com

 Mark Greenblatt CASL® ChFC® CLU®
Brokerage Director

p: (419) 887-6320 | c: 419.509.9831
e: mgreenblatt@massmutualbrokerage.com

Timothy L. Finster CLTC
Director of Brokerage

p: (216) 592-7359 | c: 440.409.9139
e: tfinster@massmutualbrokerage.com

FOR FINANCIAL PROFESSIONALS. NOT FOR USE WITH THE PUBLIC. Securities, investment advisory 
and financial planning services offered through qualified registered representatives of MML Investors 
Services, LLC. Member SIPC. SFG Brokerage is not a subsidiary or affiliate of MML Investors Services, 
LLC or its affiliated companies. OSJ: 2012 West 25th St., Suite 900, Cleveland, OH 44113. 216.621.5680. 
Stephen Niple, CA Insurance License #4140607

FOR FINANCIAL PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY. NOT FOR USE WITH THE PUBLIC.
The decision to purchase life insurance should be based on long-term financial goals and the need for a death benefit. Life insurance is not an appropriate vehicle for short term savings or short-term 
investment strategies. While the policy allows for loans, you should know that there may be little to no cash value available for loans in the policy’s early years.
The information provided is not written or intended as specific tax or legal advice. SFG Brokerage is not authorized to give tax or legal advice. Individuals are encouraged to seek advice from their own 
tax or legal counsel. 

1 Distributions under the policy (including cash dividends and partial/full surrenders) are not subject to taxation up to the amount paid into the policy (cost basis). If the policy is a Modified Endowment 
Contract, policy loans and/or distributions are taxable to the extent of gain and are subject to a 10% tax penalty if the policyowner is under age 59½. 

Access to cash values through borrowing or partial surrenders will reduce the policy’s cash value and death benefit, increase the chance the policy will lapse, and may result in a tax liability if the policy 
terminates before the death of the insured.

Article provided by MassMutual

Taming a Bear Market in Retirement

If you’re saving for retirement, you’re probably used to seeing the value of your 
retirement accounts go up and down with the financial markets. However, once 
you retire, this may be a greater concern.

Taking withdrawals from your retirement accounts during market 
downturns can significantly reduce their value over the long term. 
This may ultimately impact the amount of income you will have 
available during retirement, as well as the amount remaining to 
leave your spouse or family.

You Can’t Predict, You Can Prepare

You can’t always predict the ups and downs in the financial markets, or how long 
they will last. However, you can be better prepared to weather changing economic 
conditions by having alternate sources of retirement income that are not directly 
impacted by market conditions. This may give you the ability to more effectively 
manage your retirement assets for the long term.

Adding a Conservative Element to Your Accumulation Strategy

A whole life insurance policy that you purchase to help protect your family today 
can also add a conservative element to your overall accumulation strategy. 
In addition to the death benefit protection it provides, a whole life policy builds cash 
value over time that increases each year and never declines in value due to market 
conditions. The cash value accumulates tax-deferred and may offer a dependable 
source of tax-favored supplemental retirement income1 that can help you be better 
prepared for economic downturns during your retirement.

Hope you enjoyed your 

holidays! Let ’s kick-off 

the New Year strong!

We look forward to continued work with you 
& even more growth in 2023!

-Tim, Mark, Steve, Gayle, Amber, & Rachel
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The Luck of the D
raw

By retirem
ent at age 65, both the H

atfields and M
cCoys have w

orked 
hard enough to put aw

ay $500,000 for their future. As they settle into 
their new

 life after w
ork, they leave their retirem

ent funds in the stock 
m

arket. Both couples are prudent. Factoring for inflation using a 2.4%
 

rise in their annual incom
e to accom

m
odate it, they take only 4%

 of their 
stock m

arket portfolio out every year.

The chart on the next page represents hypothetical m
arket returns over 

a period of 30 years. For this exam
ple the M

cCoys experience S&
P 500® 

returns from
 1978 to 2008, w

hile the H
atfields experience these sam

e re-
turns—

in the opposite chronological order. Both fam
ilies experience a 9%

 
average annual return over these 30-year periods, but the H

atfields’ early 
negative returns had a profound eff

ect on their retirem
ent nest egg.

Sequence of R
eturns M

atters
The order in w

hich you experience losses and gains can be m
ore im

portant 
than the losses and gains them

selves. W
ith the S&

P 500® near historic highs, 
sequence of returns m

ay be m
ore im

portant than ever.

The M
cCoys

N
o significant m

arket setback 
until 21 years into retirem

ent

Receive $864,197 over 30 years

The H
atfields

Significant m
arket setbacks in 

the first year of retirem
ent 

Receive $682,328 over 24 years 

(Circled) years in this table indicate 
years of negative returns.

$0
 Ran out of retirem

ent 
incom

e at 90
$2,739,374 left over 
at age 95

$500,000
H

atfields and M
cCoy’s  

retirem
ent savings at age 65

Average annual net return 9%
This is a hypothetical exam

ple used for illustrative purposes only, assum
ing an initial portfolio value of $500,000. Chart 

assum
es a 4%

 rate of w
ithdraw

al beginning in year 1, w
ith a 2.4%

 annual increase of the net w
ithdraw

al am
ount to account for inflation. This 

is based off
 of Social Security Cost of Living Adjustm

ents’ average increase from
 1991 to 2020. Cost-of-Living Adjustm

ent (CO
LA) Inform

a-
tion, https://w

w
w

.ssa.gov/cola/. Actual S&
P 500® historical data from

 12/29/1978 to 12/31/2008 has been used in this graph. The hypothetical 
illustration does not consider the im

pact of taxes, w
hich w

ould reduce all values. Tim
e period selected because of the extrem

e volatility during 
the 2000s, to better illustrate the im

pact of significant losses early in retirem
ent. U

sing the current tim
e period w

ould dem
onstrate less dram

atic 
results. Returns are based upon the Standard &

 Poor’s® 500 Index (S&
P 500® Index) historical data from

 1978 to 2008. S&
P 500® Index returns 

for the H
atfields are in reverse chronological order. The S&

P 500® Index is an unm
anaged group of large com

pany stocks. It is not possible to 
invest directly in an index. Past perform

ance does not guarantee future results.

1 Stock m
arket decline is based on the S&

P 500® Index. N
YU

 Stern School of Business, Annual Returns on Stock, T. Bonds and T. Bills: 1928 —
 

 Current http://bit.ly/1rr5h3v (Feb. 2015)

The chart below
 dem

onstrates how
, in spite of an average 9%

 net rate of return for the period, the 
H

atfield’s early negative returns profoundly im
pacted their retirem

ent nest egg.

TH
E H

ATFIELD
S (EAR

LY LO
SS)

TH
E M

cCO
YS (EAR

LY G
AIN

)
H

ypothetical
N

et R
eturn

W
ithdraw

al
Balance

H
ypothetical
N

et R
eturn

W
ithdraw

al
Balance

Age

-38.49%
3.53%

13.62%
3.00%
8.99%

26.38%
-23.37%
-13.04%
-10.14%
19.53%
26.67%
31.01%

20.26%
34.11%
-1.54%
7.06%
4.46%

26.31%
-6.56%
27.25%
12.40%
2.03%

14.62%
26.33%

1.40%
17.27%
14.76%
-9.73%
25.77%
12.31%

20,000
20,480
20,972
21,475
21,990
22,518
23,058
23,612
24,179
24,759
25,353
25,961
26,585
27,223
27,876
28,545
29,230
29,932
30,650
31,386
32,139
32,910
33,700
34,509

500,000
287,550
277,221

294,006
281,352
284,655
337,229
235,360
181,057
138,520
140,814
153,016
174,505
183,275
218,567
187,325
172,005
150,447
160,098
118,945
119,972
102,710
71,885
48,695
27,007

20,000
20,480
20,972
21,475
21,990
22,518
23,058
23,612
24,179
24,759
25,353
25,961
26,585
27,223
27,876
28,545
29,230
29,932
30,650
31,386
32,139
32,910
33,700
34,509
35,337
36,185
37,053
37,943
38,853
39,786

500,000
541,550
660,627
575,377
638,828
727,163
714,825
879,980

 985,022
980,839

1,077,704
1,346,026
1,231,765
1,529,258
1,570,240
1,653,223
1,599,218
2,115,482
2,514,147
3,263,134
4,102,026
4,871,013
4,344,182
3,744,001
2,834,519
3,546,928
3,829,612
3,907,447
4,401,699
4,518,225
2,739,374

12.31%
25.77%
-9.73%
14.76%
17.27%
1.40%

26.33%
14.62%
2.03%

12.40%
27.25%
-6.56%
26.31%
4.46%
7.06%
-1.54%
34.11%

20.26%
31.01%

26.67%
19.53%
-10.14%
-13.04%
-23.37%
26.38%
8.99%
3.00%
13.62%
3.53%

-38.49%

Average annual net return 9%
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This is a hypothetical exam
ple used for illustrative purposes only, assum

ing an initial prem
ium

 of $500,000. The hypothetical illustration does not 
consider the im

pact of taxes, w
hich w

ould reduce all values. Table assum
es a 4%

 rate of w
ithdraw

al beginning in year 1, w
ith a 2.4%

 annual increase 
of the net w

ithdraw
al am

ount to account for inflation. This is based off
 of Social Security Cost of Living Adjustm

ents’ average increase from
 1991 to 

2020. Cost-of-Living Adjustm
ent (CO

LA) Inform
ation, https:// w

w
w

.ssa.gov/cola/. Actual S&
P 500® historical data from

 12/29/1978 to 12/31/2008 
has been used in this graph.
      (Circled) years in this table indicate years of negative returns.
The fam

ilies depicted herein are fictitious. N
o association w

ith any real fam
ily is intended or should be inferred..  

 Article provided by M
assM

utual                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Facing the Facts
The largest annual stock m

arket 
decline w

as in 1931, w
hen the 

S&
P 500® fell by 43.84%

. 1

D
epending on w

hen you start 
your retirem

ent, m
arket 

returns could have a 
significant negative im

pact 
on your savings.


