

Our Team

The culture at SFG Brokerage is one that puts community, collaboration, and connection first. We work with professionals across the country committed to serving the needs of your clients.



Timothy L. Finster CLTC

Director of Brokerage

p: (216) 592-7359 Let 440 409 9139

p: (216) 592-7359 | c: 440.409.9139 e: tfinster@massmutualbrokerage.com

Stephen Niple

Brokerage Illustration Specialist

p: (216) 592-7355

e: sniple@financialguide.com

Amber Elias
Annuity Specialist

p: (440) 857-3015

e: amberelias@financialguide.com



Mark Greenblatt CASL® ChFC® CLU®

Brokerage Director p: (419) 887-6320 | c: 419.509.9831 e: mgreenblatt@massmutualbrokerage.com



Gayle Motyka

New Business Coordinator p: 216.592.7332 e: gmotyka@financialguide.com



Rachel Smylie

Brokerage & Licensing Coordinator p: (216) 592-7349 p: rsmylie@financialguide.com

FOR FINANCIAL PROFESSIONALS. NOT FOR USE WITH THE PUBLIC. Securities, investment advisory and financial planning services offered through qualified registered representatives of MML Investors Services, LLC. Member SIPC. SFG Brokerage is not a subsidiary or affiliate of MML Investors Services, LLC or its affiliated companies. OSJ: 2012 West 25th St., Suite 900, Cleveland, OH 44113. 216.621.5680. Stephen Niple, CA Insurance License #4140607 CRN202512-3478154



(c) 2022 SFG Brokerage www.sfgbrokerage.com CRN202512-3478154

SFG Brokerage 2012 W. 25th Street, Suite 900 Cleveland, OH 44113

Taming a Bear Market in Retirement

If you're saving for retirement, you're probably used to seeing the value of your retirement accounts go up and down with the financial markets. However, once you retire, this may be a greater concern.

Taking withdrawals from your retirement accounts during market downturns can significantly reduce their value over the long term. This may ultimately impact the amount of income you will have available during retirement, as well as the amount remaining to leave your spouse or family.



You Can't Predict, You Can Prepare

You can't always predict the ups and downs in the financial markets, or how long they will last. However, you can be better prepared to weather changing economic conditions by having alternate sources of retirement income that are not directly impacted by market conditions. This may give you the ability to more effectively manage your retirement assets for the long term.

Adding a Conservative Element to Your Accumulation Strategy

A whole life insurance policy that you purchase to help protect your family today can also add a conservative element to your overall accumulation strategy. In addition to the death benefit protection it provides, a whole life policy builds cash value over time that increases each year and never declines in value due to market conditions. The cash value accumulates tax-deferred and may offer a dependable source of tax-favored supplemental retirement income¹ that can help you be better prepared for economic downturns during your retirement.













FOR FINANCIAL PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY. NOT FOR USE WITH THE PUBLIC.

The decision to purchase life insurance should be based on long-term financial goals and the need for a death benefit. Life insurance is not an appropriate vehicle for short term savings or short-term investment strategies. While the policy allows for loans, you should know that there may be little to no cash value available for loans in the policy's early years.

The information provided is not written or intended as specific tax or legal advice. SFG Brokerage is not authorized to give tax or legal advice. Individuals are encouraged to seek advice from their own tax or legal counsel.

¹Distributions under the policy (including cash dividends and partial/full surrenders) are not subject to taxation up to the amount paid into the policy (cost basis). If the policy is a Modified Endowment Contract, policy loans and/or distributions are taxable to the extent of gain and are subject to a 10% tax penalty if the policyowner is under age 59½.

Access to cash values through borrowing or partial surrenders will reduce the policy's cash value and death benefit, increase the chance the policy will lapse, and may result in a tax liability if the policy terminates before the death of the insured.

Article provided by MassMutual



The Luck of the Draw

stock market portfolio out every year. rise in their annual income to accommodate it, they take only 4% of their market. Both couples are prudent. Factoring for inflation using a 2.4% their new life after work, they leave their retirement funds in the stock hard enough to put away \$500,000 for their future. As they settle into By retirement at age 65, both the Hatfields and McCoys have worked

average annual return over these 30-year periods, but the Hatfields' early a period of 30 years. For this example the McCoys experience S&P 500® The chart on the next page represents hypothetical market returns over negative returns had a profound effect on their retirement nest egg. turns—in the opposite chronological order. Both families experience a 9% returns from 1978 to 2008, while the Hatfields experience these same re-

Facing the Facts

The largest annual stock market decline was in 1931, when the S&P 500[®] fell by 43.84%.¹

Depending on when you start significant negative impact your retirement, market returns could have a on your savings.

Sequence of Returns Matters

than the losses and gains themselves. With the S&P 500® near historic highs, sequence of returns may be more important than ever. The order in which you experience losses and gains can be more important

(Circled) years in this table indicate years of negative returns.

The Hatfields

The McCoys

the first year of retirement Significant market setbacks in

Receive \$682,328 over 24 years

\$0 Ran out of retirement income at 90

until 21 years into retirement No significant market setback **\$2,739,374** left over





\$500,000

Average annual net return 9%

92

94

8

assumes a 4% rate of withdrawal beginning in year 1, with a 2.4% annual increase of the net withdrawal amount to account for inflation. This is based off of Social Security Cost of Living Adjustments' average increase from 1991 to 2020. Cost-of-Living Adjustment (COLA) Information, https://www.ssa.gov/cola/. Actual S&P 500® historical data from 12/29/1978 to 12/31/2008 has been used in this graph. The hypothetical the 2000s, to better illustrate the impact of significant losses early in retirement. Using the current time period would demonstrate less dramatic invest directly in an index. Past performance does not guarantee future results for the Hatfields are in reverse chronological order. The S&P 500® Index is an unmanaged group of large company stocks. This is a hypothetical example used for illustrative purposes only, assuming an initial portfolio value of \$500,000. Chart results. Returns are based upon the Standard & Poor's® 500 Index (S&P 500® Index) historical data from 1978 to 2008. S&P 500® Index returns illustration does not consider the impact of taxes, which would reduce all values. Time period selected because of the extreme volatility during

¹ Stock market decline is based on the S&P 500® Index. NYU Stern School of Business, Annual Returns on Stock, T. Bonds and T. Bills: 1928 — Current http://bit.ly/1rr5h3v (Feb. 2015)

Hatfield's early negative returns profoundly impa The chart below demonstrates how, in spite of an cted their retirement nest egg. average 9% net rate of return for the period, the

THE HATFIELDS (EARLY LOSS)

THE McCOYS (EARLY GAIN)

Hypothetical Net Return	Withdrawal	Balance	Age	Hypothetical Net Return	Withdrawal	Balance
		500,000	65			500,000
-38.49%	20,000	287,550	66	12.31%	20,000	541,550
3.53%	20,480	277,221	67	25.77%	20,480	660,627
13.62%	20,972	294,006	68	-9.73%	20,972	575,377
3.00%	21,475	281,352	69	14.76%	21,475	638,828
8.99%	21,990	284,655	70	17.27%	21,990	727,163
26.38%	22,518	337,229	71	1.40%	22,518	714,825
-23.37%	23,058	235,360	72	26.33%	23,058	879,980
-13.04%	23,612	181,057	(73)	14.62%	23,612	985,022
-10.14%	24,179	138,520	74	2.03%	24,179	980,839
19.53%	24,759	140,814	75	12.40%	24,759	1,077,704
26.67%	25,353	153,016	76	27.25%	25,353	1,346,026
31.01%	25,961	174,505		-6.56%	25,961	1,231,765
20.26%	26,585	183,275	78	26.31%	26,585	1,529,258
34.11%	27,223	218,567	79	4.46%	27,223	1,570,240
-1.54%	27,876	187,325	80	7.06%	27,876	1,653,223
7.06%	28,545	172,005	81	-1.54%	28,545	1,599,218
4.46%	29,230	150,447	82	34.11%	29,230	2,115,482
26.31%	29,932	160,098	83	20.26%	29,932	2,514,147
-6.56%	30,650	118,945	84	31.01%	30,650	3,263,134
27.25%	31,386	119,972	85	26.67%	31,386	4,102,026
12.40%	32,139	102,710	86	19.53%	32,139	4,871,013
2.03%	32,910	71,885	87	-10.14%	32,910	4,344,182
14.62%	33,700	48,695	888	-13.04%	33,700	3,744,001
26.33%	34,509	27,007	89	-23.37%	34,509	2,834,519
1.40%			90	26.38%	35,337	3,546,928
17.27%			91	8.99%	36,185	3,829,612
14.76%			92	3.00%	37,053	3,907,447
-9.73%			93	13.62%	37,943	4,401,699
25.77%			94	3.53%	38,853	4,518,225
12.31%			95	-38.49%	39,786	2,739,374

Average ann ual net return 9%

of the net withdrawal amount to account for inflation. This is based off of Social Security Cost of Living Adjustments' average increase from 1991 to 2020. Cost-of-Living Adjustment (COLA) Information, https://www.ssa.gov/cola/. Actual S&P 500® historical data from 12/29/1978 to 12/31/2008 consider the impact of taxes, which would reduce all values. Table assumes a 4% rate of withdrawal beginning in year 1, with a 2.4% annual increase This is a hypothetical example used for illustrative purposes only, assuming an initial premium of \$500,000. The hypothetical illustration does not

nas been used in this graph (Circled) years in this table indicate years of negative returns.

The families depicted herein are fictitious. No association with any real family is intended or should be inferred.

Article provided by MassMutual